RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 10:58:50 AM

Fund Status UAN v2023.2
As Of 11/30/2023
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)

1000 General 25.198% $2,295,617.53 $0.00 $2,295,617.53
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.211% $19,268.14 $0.00 $19,268.14
2021 Gasoline Tax 3.028% $275,910.20 $0.00 $275,910.20
2031 Road and Bridge 12.346% $1,124,788.88 $0.00 $1,124,788.88
2041 Cemetery 0.073% $6,643.51 $0.00 $6,643.51
2081 Police District 21.547% $1,963,053.81 $0.00 $1,963,053.81
2111 Fire District 8.656% $788,601.22 $0.00 $788,601.22
2141 Road District 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2181 Zoning 0.529% $48,163.94 $0.00 $48,163.94
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 1.007% $91,751.95 $0.00 $91,751.95
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.062% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 0.994% $90,547.76 $0.00 $90,547.76
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 4.510% $410,873.01 $0.00 $410,873.01
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.068% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2802 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2805 ONE OHIO OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND  0.055% $4,994.83 $0.00 $4,994.83
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.254% $23,155.54 $0.00 $23,155.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 0.032% $2,875.00 $0.00 $2,875.00
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 5.275% $480,620.00 $0.00 $480,620.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.960% $178,524.33 $0.00 $178,524.33
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 5.501% $501,161.50 $0.00 $501,161.50
4908 Capital Projects - Road Vehicles Reserve 3.183% $290,000.00 $0.00 $290,000.00
4909 Capital Projects-Police Vehicles Reserve 1.560% $142,105.34 $0.00 $142,105.34
4910 Capital Projects - Fire Vehicles Reserve 3.951% $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00
4911 SPECIAL REVENUE - ROAD 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4912 SPECIAL REENUE - POLICE 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLEASE CIRCULATE

TRUSTER #14 N $9,110,560.74 $0.00 $9,110,560.74

TRUSTEE w2 _[Jey

TRUSTEE 13—

FISCAL OFFICER /2

All Funds Total

7,% - /’W“S

Pooled Investments
econdary Checking Accounts

Available Primary Checking Balance

Last reconciled to bank: 11/3@/2023 — Total other adjusting factors: $4,487.50

$8,990,543.46
$0.00
$120,017.28
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 11:00:05 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
298-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD CEMETERY $650.00 o}
300-2023 11/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD CEMETERY $200.00 C
310-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD CEMETERY $300.00 o}
310-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD CEMETERY $200.00 C
Account Total: $1,350.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
303-2023 11/09/2023  11/17/2023 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $132.50 C
Account Total: $132.50
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
304-2023 11/14/2023  11/17/2023 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $872.21 (o}
305-2023 11/14/2023  11/17/2023 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $5,969.19 o
Account Total: $6,841.40
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $2,076.23 [}
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $966.08 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $6.20 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 iINT STAROHIO $1,710.07 C
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $687.97 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $41.99 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $5.28 o}
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $84.52 o]
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $329.74 C
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $5.82 (o}
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $4.66 C
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STARCHIO $21.61 C
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 [INT STAROHIO $2.68 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $448.63 C
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 iINT STAROHIO $166.64 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $467.81 Cc
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $270.70 C
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $132.64 o]
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $336.04 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $137.85 [0
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 iNT US BANK $64.08 c
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $0.41 c
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $113.44 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $45.64 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/18/2023 INT US BANK $2.78 o}
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $0.35 o}
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $5.60 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $21.87 Cc
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $0.38 c
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $0.30 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 11:00:05 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $1.43 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $0.17 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $29.76 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $11.05 (o3
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $31.03 c
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $17.95 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $8.79 o}
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $22.29 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $2,604.06 Cc
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $1,211.68 Cc
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $7.77 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $2,144.81 Cc
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $862.87 o]
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $52.66 (o}
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $6.63 (o}
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $106.01 (o}
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $413.58 Cc
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $7.30 Cc
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $5.84 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $27.10 c
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $3.36 o]
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $562.69 Cc
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $209.01 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $586.74 o}
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $339.52 o}
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $166.37 [od
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $421.47 o}
Account Total: $18,019.85
Account Code:  1000-882-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
299-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD FIRE DEPT - DONATION $400.00 C
Account Total: $400.00
Account Code: 1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
302-2023 11/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD INTEGRITY FIBER $162.16 C
Account Total: $162.16
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
333-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,043.51 C
Account Total: $2,043.51
Account Code:  1000-998-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
313-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD OTARMA $264.92 (o}
Account Total: $264.92
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 11:00:05 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
308-2023 11/21/2023  11/27/2023 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,807.98 Cc
Account Total: $1,807.98
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $17.94 Cc
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $1.19 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $22.50 C
Account Totak: $41.63
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
307-2023 11/20/2023  11/21/2023 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,967.29 Cc
Account Total: $13,967.29
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $256.99 (o}
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $17.04 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/18/2023 INT US BANK $322.32 C
Account Totatl: $596.35
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
317-2023 11/22/2023  12/05/2023 MEMO PAYCOR, iNC. $593.70 o}
318-2023 11/22/2023  12/05/2023 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 o]
319-2023 11/22/2023  12/05/2023 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $89.67 C
Account Total: $887.37
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
333-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,543.06 c
Account Total: $2,543.08
Account Code:  2031-999-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
313-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD OTARMA $414.19 C
Account Total: $414.19
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
315-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD CEMETERY $1,950.00 C
Account Total: $1,950.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
297-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 Cc
297-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 (o3
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 11:00:05 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
301-2023 11/13/2023  11/13/2023 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 o]
312-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $5.00 C
316-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.00 C
Account Total: $25.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
333-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,899.20 c
Account Total: $3,899.20
Account Code:  2081-998-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
313-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD OTARMA $312.24 C
Account Total: $312.24
Account Code:  2111-999-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
313-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD OTARMA $536.22 c
Account Total: $536.22
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
296-2023 11/09/2023  11/09/2023 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 C
311-2023 11/28/2023  11/28/2023 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 Cc
314-2023 11/30/2023  11/30/2023 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 o]
Account Total: $675.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
309-2023 11/21/2023  11/27/2023 STO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,732.50 c
Account Total: $1,732.50
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
334-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT STAROHIO $85.46 C
335-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $5.66 C
336-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 INT US BANK $107.18 C
Account Total: $198.30
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $651.42 C
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $890.17 Cc
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $886.52 C
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $455.09 C
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $632.66 [}
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,117.67 C
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,333.42 [
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $903.36 o}
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 11:00:05 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,591.25 o]
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $933.31 (o]
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $662.31 C
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $3,086.93 (o}
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,344.11 C
332-2023 11/30/2023  12/19/2023 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $834.78 C
Account Total: $16,323.00
Account Code:  4903-805-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
306-2023 11/16/2023  11/20/2023 STD NOPEC $10,422.00 (o}
Account Total: $10.422.00
Report Total: $85,545.77

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

12/19/2023 11:00:32 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
November 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

90-2023  11/07/2023  11/03/2023 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $121,692.50 C
91-2023  11/07/2023  11/03/2023 CH PAYCOR, INC. $437.21 C
93-2023  11/20/2023  11/20/2023 CH PAYCOR, INC. $296.02 C
94-2023  11/20/2023  11/20/2023 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $112,716.86 C
95-2023  11/20/2023  11/21/2023 CH PNC BANK $908.84 C
96-2023  11/20/2023  11/21/2023 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $4,286.21 Cc
97-2023  11/30/2023  11/30/2023 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $7,452.30 o)
104-2023  11/30/2023  12/19/2023 CH US BANK $57.48 c
25120  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $114.26 c
25121 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING ACADEM $350.00 c
25122 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW LIBERTY FORD $34.95 C
25123  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW MASON & HEALEY TOWING $125.00 o)
25124  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW TURNEY'S $413.11 C
25125  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,036.72 Cc
25126 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW W.W. WILLIAMS $111.14 C
25127  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW PORTMAN ELECTRIC, INC. $150.00 Cc
25128  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $423.90 Cc
25129  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $570.34 C
25130 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW FREEMAN MATHIS & GARY LLP $15.00 C
25131 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW JKL MECHANICAL $3,314.00 C
25132 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $76.36 C
25133 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW THE GEAUGA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOC $210.00 C
25134  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW JUDCO, iNC $446.00 C
25135  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,544 42 C
25136 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $341.93 Cc
25137  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW W.W. WILLIAMS $77.60 C
25138  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $594.01 C
25139  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW RUSSELL TOWNSHIP PARK COMMISSION $5,000.00 C
25140  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW COMPANY 119 LTD $3,000.00 o
25141 11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $273.00 Cc
25142  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $149.99 C
25143  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW D.J.L. MATERIAL AND SUPPLY $6,480.00 C
25144  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW KAREN WALDER $376.13 C
25145  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW MARC MEYER $2,665.00 C
25146  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW JENNIFER DORKA $212.60 C
25147  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW RAYMOND A. ARNOLD MASONRY & GENE! $1,200.00 Cc
25148  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $1,780.29 Cc
25149  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW DISTILLATA CO $197.10 Cc
25150  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW KOBELLA PLUMBING, HEATING, COOLING $11,024.00 Cc
25151  11/02/2023  11/02/2023 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $471.63 C
25152 11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE $150.00 C
25153  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $7,686.15 C
25154  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC $37,789.92 C
25155  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW HESS & ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC. $4,637.50 C
25156  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $30,946.80 C
25157  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $96.78 Cc
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25158  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW LORI L GORRELL $661.00 Cc
25159  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW STROLLO ARCHITECTS, INC $14,491.00 C
25160  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW SIMVAY SYSTEMS $1,200.00 C
25161  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW JASON GRASS! $170.60 c
25162  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW JiIM KOLLER $52.81 Cc
25163  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW GEAUGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMEP $60.00 c
25164  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $115.90 Cc
25165  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $211.07 C
25166  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $280.94 Cc
25167  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $489.60 Cc
25168  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $69.04 C
25169  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW CARTER LUMBER $116.91 C
25170  11/08/2023  11/08/2023 AW THE GEAUGA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOC $35.00 C
25171 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $720.39 C
25172 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $402.50 Cc
25173  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW WASTE MGMT $562.13 C
25174  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW COMDOC, INC. $241.19 Cc
25175  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $312.36 C
25176  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $54,017.18 C
25177  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $49,991.99 C
25178  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $135.08 C
25179  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $156.60 C
25180  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $172.43 C
25181  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $294 .47 C
25182  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW PERSONNEL RESEARCH & DEVELOPMEN" $325.00 Cc
25183  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $33.50 C
25184  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW PORTMAN ELECTRIC, INC. $5,595.00 C
25185  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $139.99 C
25186  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CLEVELAND PLUMBING SUPPLY $2,430.20 C
25187  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $248.87 C
25188  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $189.68 C
25189  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW TURNEY'S $90.87 c
25190  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW COLUMBUS EQUIPMENT COMPANY $54.78 C
25191 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW DANIEL FRACCI $405.33 C
25192  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,042.29 C
25193  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $326.05 C
25194  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW GEAUGA COUNTY AUTOMATIC DATA PRO: $387.59 Cc
25195 11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW STRYKER $24,856.12 C
25196  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,205.00 c
25197  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW AT&T MOBILITY LLC $81.39 C
25198  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $45.00 C
25199  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE $1,276.80 Cc
25200  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW THOMAS STEIGERWALD LLC $600.00 C
25201  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $755.30 0
25202  11/16/2023  11/16/2023 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $500.00 C
25203  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $252.14 0}
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25204  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $114.33 0
25205  11/28/2023  11/29/2023 AW TURNEY'S $368.92 0
25206  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. $1,290.36 0
25207  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW ATWELL'S $1,484 .25 0
25208  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $1,064.26 o)
25209  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,698.08 0]
25210  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $239.14 o}
25211 11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $617.28 0]
25212 11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $332.00 0]
25213  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $571.51 O
25214  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $12.45 o)
25215  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW STEVEN FORGERSON $175.00 0]
25216  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW LANDSKEEPERS FIVE STAR, LL $346.80 0
25217  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $1,510.00 0
25218  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW NEWBURY TIRE $242.74 0
25219  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW FALL & STEBBINS AUTOMOTIVE, INC $225.00 0
25220  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW SPRINGSTEEL DOOR CO. $1,975.00 0
25221 11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $231.26 6}
25222  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $697.63 o)
25223  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW AUBURN PIPE AND PLUMBERS SUPPLY C( $499.87 0]
25224  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY INC. $1,268.95 o)
25225  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $166.98 0]
25226  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $61.00 e}
25227  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $8,510.03 0
25228  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO $83.70 0]
25229  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $197.98 e}
25230  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE $521.00 0
25231  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW D.J.L. MATERIAL AND SUPPLY $3,240.00 O
25232  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW STRYKER $8,816.00 )
25232  12/01/2023  12/06/2023 AW STRYKER -$8,816.00 * \
25233  11/29/2023  11/29/2023 AW AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. $2,118.20 o}

Total Payments: $578,413.86

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $578,413.86

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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